

## **Chapter President Award**

The Chapter President Award is presented to a chapter president who has demonstrated outstanding leadership capability in the broad range of service to the NARI chapter during his/her term of service.

The entry must indicate the nominee's term for which he or she is being nominated and relevant information regarding achievements and service. Include letters of appreciation, newspaper clippings, etc. Nominations should be submitted in PDF format and can be up-to 30 pages.

Any entry whose use of the NARI logo, certification designation, CotY or any other NARI logo that does not comply with usage rules and criteria as set forth by NARI Headquarters will not be eligible.

**Eligible Nominees: NARI Chapter Presidents** 

Eligible to Nominate: NARI Chapter, NARI Member Company, NARI Member Company Individual

The deadline to receive nominations is January 29, 2025

Send nominations via email to <a href="mailto:awards@nari.org">awards@nari.org</a> with

Chapter President Award in the subject line.